
SPONAP STAFF CONTACT LIST 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 
David Southerland Administrator 405-609-8428 David.W.Southerland@hud.gov 
Robert Nelson Program Specialist 405-609-8550 Robert.E.Nelson@hud.gov 
Michelle Tinnin Program Specialist 405-609-8532 Michelle.K.Tinnin@hud.gov 

 

GRANTS MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Sherri Coleman Director 405-609-8549 Sherri.A.Coleman@hud.gov 
Virginia Fredman GM Team Lead 405-609-8445 Virginia.L.Fredman@hud.gov 
Joyce Broiles-Hill GM Team Lead 405-609-8543 Joyce.F.Broiles-Hill@hud.gov 
Gayla Evans Program Assistant 405-609-8441 Gayla.D.Evans@hud.gov 
Flora Elmore GM Specialist 405-609-8581 Flora.M.Elmore@hud.gov 
Cathy Duncan GM Specialist 405-609-8498 Cathy.J.Duncan@hud.gov 
Larry Knowles GM Specialist 405-609-8497 Larry.J.Knowles@hud.gov 
Shannon Jones GM Specialist 405-609-8545 Shannon.N.Jones@hud.gov 
Pam Kemble GM Specialist 405-609-8471 Pamela.J.Kemble@hud.gov 

 

GRANTS EVALUATION & MONITORING 
Karri Parris Director 405-609-8518 Kari.B.Parris@hud.gov 
Cindy Hays GE Team Lead 405-609-8456 Cynthia.A.Hays@hud.gov 
Ken Jones GE Specialist 405-609-8511 Kenneth.E.Jones@hud.gov 
Colleen Larney GE Specialist 405-609-8499 Colleen.Larney@hud.gov 
David Luansing GE Specialist 405-609-8526 David.A.Luansing@hud.gov 
Kash Parks GE Specialist 405-609-8531 Kash.C.Parks@hud.gov 
Brenda Claw GE Specialist 405-609-8519 Brenda.M.Claw@hud.gov 
JJ Little GE Specialist 405-609-8582 Jj.Little@hud.gov 
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